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Starting this Winter. . .January 11, 2006 
State Written Exam, May 8, 2006 
The Fairfield Regional Fire School will be conducting a Firefighter I program. This program will be 
taught by Fairfield Regional Fire School Instructors and is designed to prepare the student for the State of 
Connecticut certification exam. The program will be conducted under NFPA 1001 specifications. Hazard-
ous Materials Awareness is also included. (see schedule below) 

The course will be held at the Fairfield Regional Fire School. It will be Monday and Wednesday evenings 
from 7 p.m.—10 p.m. and several Saturday’s from 8 a.m.—4 p.m. Attendance at all classes is mandatory. 
 

Program Cost Per Student: $400.00 (includes textbooks) 
Contact Captain Scott Bisson at the Fire Training Center or visit our website at 
www.FDFairfield.com for an application.  
 

Course Schedule 

Wed., Jan. 11 Orientation 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Jan. 16 Safety 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Jan. 18 Fire Behavior 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Sat., Jan. 21 Hazmat Awareness 8 a.m.—4 p.m. 

Mon., Jan. 23 Prevention/
Communications 

7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Jan. 25 Personal Protective 
Equipment 

7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Jan. 30 Sprinklers 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 1 Extinguishers 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Feb. 6 Ropes & Knots 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 8 Building Construction 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Feb. 13 EMS/Infectious 
Control 

7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 15 Ventilation 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Feb. 20 Forcible Entry 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Feb. 27 SCBA Class 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 1 Search & Victim 
Removal 

7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Sat., Mar. 4 SCBA Practical 8 a.m.—4 p.m. 

Mon., Mar. 6 Salvage Class 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 8 Salvage Practical 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Mar. 13 Water Supply 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 15 Fire Streams 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Mar. 20 Hose Rolls 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 22 Hose Advances 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Sat., Mar. 25 Hose Practical  8 a.m.—4 p.m. 

Mon., Mar. 27 Car Fires/Extinguisher 
Practical 

7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Mar. 29 Thermal Camera 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., Apr. 3 Ladders Class 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Wed., Apr. 5 Ladders Carries 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Sat., Apr. 8 Ladders Raises 8 a.m.—4 p.m. 

Mon., Apr. 10 Class A, C & D Fires 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Sat. Apr. 15 Hose/Ladder  
Practical 

8 a.m.—4 p.m. 

Mon., Apr. 17 Fire Control Class 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Sat., Apr. 22 Fire Control Practical 8 a.m.—4 p.m. 

Mon., Apr. 24 Skills Review 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Sat., Apr. 29 State Skills Test 8 a.m.—4 p.m. 

Mon., May 1 Written Review 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 

Mon., May 8 State Written Test 7 p.m.—10 p.m. 


